any material restrictions, limitations, or conditions; or any 

material aspect of its performance, efficacy, nature, or central characteristics.

IV. MONETARY JUDGMENT AND PARTIAL SUSPENSION

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that:

A. Judgment in the amount of Forty-Eight Million, Five Hundred and

Ninety-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred and Thirty-Eight Dollars ($48,597,538) is 

entered in favor of the Commission against Stipulating Defendant as monetary 

relief. The liability of Stipulating Defendant for the judgment shall be joint and 

several with any other Defendants or others to the extent subsequently ordered. 

B. Stipulating Defendant is ordered to pay to the Commission Thirty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). Such payment must be made within 7 days of 

entry of this Order by electronic fund transfer in accordance with instructions 

previously provided by a representative of the Commission. Upon such payment,

including the asset transfers specified in Subsection IV.C below, the remainder of